02-18-1999



100967683

TN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **ASSIGNMENT BRANCH**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Honorable Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 2-841

- Name of conveying party assignor: MacDonald Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- Name and address of receiving party assignee: Liberty Media for Women LLC., a New York limited liability company. Its address is 135 West 50th Street. New York, New York 10020.
- Description of interest conveyed or transaction to be recorded: Assignment of entire right, title and interest in and to trademarks and associated goodwill.
 - 4. Registration numbers against which document is to be recorded:

Registration No. 1,121,851

Registration No. 988,464

Registration No. 933,253

Registration No. 1,633,996

Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the 5. request to record the document should be mailed:

Battle Fowler LLP

75 East 55th Street

New York, New York 10022

Attn: Michael J. Saltser, Esq.

- 6. Number of registrations identified in this cover sheet: Four
- 7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$ 115.00
- 8. Date of execution of attached assignment: November 30, 1998.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0382**

115E

803393.1

9. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: February 1, 1999

BATTLE FOWLER L

By:

Michael J. Saltser

Attorney for Assignee

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MACDONALD COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 135 West 50th Street, New York, New York 10020 has adopted, used, and is using, as the title of a periodical magazine, and is the owner of, the following trademark now registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Ms. Gazette	1121851	July 10, 1979
Ms. (stylized)	988464	July 16, 1974
MS.	933253	May 2, 1972
Ms. (stylized)	1633996	February 5, 1991

WHEREAS, LIBERTY MEDIA FOR WOMEN LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal office at 135 West 50th Street, New York, New York 10020, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MACDONALD COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LIBERTY MEDIA FOR WOMEN LLC, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with all rights to the registration of the trademark and to renew such registration and together with all of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0384 goodwill symbolized by and associated with the activities conducted under the said trademark and that has accrued to the said trademark.

New York, New York As of November 30, 1998

MACDONALD COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

Bv

Name: Anne Finn Tiple: Vice-President

STATE OF NEW YORK

: SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of January, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County of New York in the State of New York, personally appeared, Anne Finn, to me known to be the Vice-President of MACDONALD COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, and being duly sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, he executed the foregoing Assignment as the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth.

Notary Public

NOAH BLOCK
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02BL4638944
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires June 30,

BATTLE FOWLER LLP

PARK AVENUE TOWER

75 EAST 55TH STREET

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10022-3205

(212) 856-7000

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

(212) 856-6810

WRITER'S DIRECT FACSIMILE NUMBER

(212) 856-7813

WRITER'S DIRECT E-MAIL

February 1, 1999

UE TOWER

HYMAN L. BATTLE, JR MARTIN L. EDELMAN DAVID D. GRIFFIN CHARLES L. JAFFIN THEODORE W. KHEEL COUNSEL

2049 CENTURY PARK EAST

SUITE 2350 LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 - 3101

TEL: 13101788-3000

FAX: (3(0) 277-0336

RALPH E. ARPAJIAN
JANET BECK
ROBERT A. BORESTA
LIVIA M. CORREDOR
THOMAS M. GRIFFIN
JILL HAYMAN
LORI B. KATZ
MARGARET E. LEHMAN
MICHAEL J. LENDINO
DONNA H. LIEBERMAN
GARY D. RAWITZ
RAYMOND J. SOFFIENTINI
ELISE WAGNER
DONALD B. ZIEF
SPECIAL COUNSEL

www.battlefowler.com

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

COLLEEN M. MCINTOSH MARY MCKENNA WILLIAM J. MCSHERRY, JR. MICHAEL J. MALONE MARK W. MASTERS

GREGG S. MILLER MICHAEL A. MISHAAN

LAWRENCE MITTMAN
PETER C OLSEN
RICHARD L. O'TOOLE
EDWARD L PECK
SANFORD C PRESANT

DOUGLAS A. RAELSON PATRICK J. ROHAN

MICHAEL R. ROSELLA MICHAEL J. SALTSER WALTER F. SCHLEIMER

MARK SCHONBERGER PAUL D SELVER ERIC W. SHAW

ERIC W. SHAW
ANN SHIPLEY
DEAN A. STIFFLE
JOHN N. TURITZIN
MARY ANN VILLARI
LOUIS U. VITALI
DAVID M. WARBURG
ROBERT J WERTHEIMER
GREGORY M. WESTON
JORDAN E. YARETT
MICHAEL L. ZUPPONE

MADLYN GLEICH PRIMOFF

Box Assignment

CHARLES H. BAKER
CHARLES BURTON
JOHN A. CAHILL
STEVEN B. CARLIN
RICHARD F. DAVIS*
ROBERT J. DE ANGELIS

ROBERT J. DE ANGELIS CARL A. DE BRITO HOWARD S. DENBURG DAVID E. EAGAN PETER M. FASS GERALD J. FIELDS STEVEN A. FISHMAN

DAVID FLEISCHER DAVID J. FREEMAN KENNETH J. FRIEDMAN

DOUGLAS L. FURTH ROBERT W. GELFMAN SHARYN GIBAU-HEYMAN

THOMAS V. GLYNN
CHARLES J. HAMILTON, JR.
LUKE P. IOVINE, III
LES JACOBOWITZ

LES JACOBOWITZ
BRADLEY A. KAUFMAN
TARO J. KAWAMURA
JOHN L. KELLY
STEVEN KOCH
THOMAS E. KRUGER
ERIC R. LANDAU
JONATHAN M. LEHR

HAROLD LEVINE STEVEN L. LICHTENFELD LESLIE H. LOFFMAN

*ADMITTED IN CA & DC ONLY

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment

Marks: "MS. GAZETTE," "MS." (Stylized), "MS.," "MS." (Stylized)

Registration Nos: 1,121,851, 988,464, 933,253, 1,633,996

Assignor: MacDonald Communications Corporation

Assignee: Liberty Media for Women LLC

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordal is an assignment to Liberty Media for Women LLC of the registrations of the above-identified trademarks.

The address of the assignee is 135 West 50th Street, New York, New York 10020.

Affixed to the assignment is the cover sheet prescribed by 37 C.F.R. Sections 3.28 and 3.31.

The recordal fee of \$115.00 prescribed by 37 C.F.R. Section 2.6(b)(6) is submitted herewith.

02/17/1999 DHGUYEN 00000218 1121851

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 0P 75.00 0P

803404.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0386

Please confirm receipt of the foregoing assignment and cover sheet on the enclosed self-addressed stamped postcard and return the postcard to the undersigned. Also, please return the recorded assignment to the undersigned.

Respectfully yours.

Michael J. Saltser

Attorney For Assigned

Enclosures

cc: Carl de Brito, Esq.

Jason M. Somer, Esq.

803404.1 -ii-

RECORDED: 02/08/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0387